

Jürgen Kerner

Second Chairman of IG Metall

Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG since November 10, 2020. Elected until the end of the Shareholders' Meeting resolving on the ratification of the Supervisory Board members for Fiscal Year 2028.

Born on January 22, 1969 in Augsburg, Germany

Education

- Information electronics technician of Siemens AG Augsburg
- General certificate of secondary education (Realschulabschluss)

Professional history

2023-present

• Second Chairman of IG Metall

2013-2023

Chief Treasurer and Executive Member of the Managing Board of IG Metall

2011-2013

• Executive Member of the Managing Board of IG Metall

2004-2011

President of IG Metall Augsburg

2000-2004

• Vice President, IG Metall Augsburg

1995-2000

• Trade Union Officer, IG Metall Augsburg

1990-1995

• Full-time member of the Works Council of Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG

1989-1990

• Functional Tester of Siemens AG/Siemens Nixdorf Informationssysteme AG

As of February 26, 2024

Siemens Energy is a trademark licensed by Siemens AG.

Memberships in statutory supervisory boards in Germany and in comparable supervisory bodies of business enterprises in Germany and abroad

- Airbus GmbH, Hamburg
- MAN Truck & Bus SE, Munich (Deputy Chair)
- Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Berlin and Munich*
- Siemens Energy AG, Munich*
- Siemens Energy Management GmbH, Munich
- Thyssenkrupp AG, Essen (Deputy Chair)*
- Traton SE, Munich*

*stock exchange listed

As of February 26, 2024

Siemens Energy is a trademark licensed by Siemens AG.